

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA

Present - Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, (J.O. Code – 01300)  
Addl. Dist. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

**MACC 11/15**

Order No. 33      This day is fixed for S/R & A/D.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
Dated : 17/12/21      O.P. no. 2 is also present by filing hazira.

The Local Bar Association has adopted a resolution dated 10.11.2021 requested the Ld. Courts to co-operate with the Ld. Advocates for one month on and from 01.12.2021 before passing any adverse order like vacating Injunction order, Warrant against the accused or passing ex parte order to regularise the functioning of the Ld. Courts properly.

In view of the resolution of the local bar Association the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon O.P. no. 1.  
Fix 02.03.2022 for fresh step upon O.P.no. 1.

Dictated & Corrected by

Judge, MACT  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Judge, MACT  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia